ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/30/2024 2900 BLOCK LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NORTHAMPTON DR
11/30/2024 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
11/30/2024 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
11/30/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
11/30/2024 RMP24-002546 5100 BLOCK DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/30/2024 RMP24-002546 5100 BLOCK DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/30/2024 2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
11/30/2024 100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE AMBULANCE CALL
DR
11/30/2024 3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN  AMBULANCE CALL
11/30/2024 APPROX LOC:2155 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
11/30/2024 2200 BLOCK WILLOW LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024 4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/30/2024 APPROX LOC: 4747 TRAFFIC STOP
BARKER AVE
11/30/2024 LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <- WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
88.028473>
11/30/2024 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/30/2024 RMP24-002547 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2024 APPROX LOC:5650 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
11/30/2024 MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/30/2024 2100 BLOCK BLK FLICKER VIOL OF VILLAGE CITATION ISSUED
LN ORDINANCE

12/2/2024 7:44:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/30/2024

11/30/2024
11/30/2024

11/30/2024

11/30/2024

11/30/2024
11/30/2024

11/30/2024

11/30/2024
11/30/2024

11/30/2024

11/30/2024

RMP24-002548
RMP24-002549

RMP24-002550

RMP24-002551

RMP24-002552

2300 BLOCK JAY LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

0 BLOCK AUBURN ST
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

AMBULANCE CALL

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC

LOUD MUSIC

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/2/2024 7:44:12 AM



