



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/30/2024		2900 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/30/2024	RMP24-002546	5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2024	RMP24-002546	5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/30/2024		2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024		100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024		3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2155 THEDA LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2024		2200 BLOCK WILLOW LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 4747 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/30/2024		LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <- 88.028473>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024	RMP24-002547	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2024		APPROX LOC:5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2024		MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		2100 BLOCK BLK FLICKER LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/30/2024		2300 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/30/2024	<b>RMP24-002548</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
11/30/2024	<b>RMP24-002549</b>	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	
11/30/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024	<b>RMP24-002550</b>	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
11/30/2024	<b>RMP24-002551</b>	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2024		0 BLOCK AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2024	<b>RMP24-002552</b>	5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/30/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT